

14 June 2012

Mr Paul Reid Assistant Director Licensing Economic Regulation Authority Level 6 Governor Stirling Tower 197 St Georges Terrace **PERTH WA 6000**

Dear Mr Reid

GENERATION LICENCE EGL7 – AMENDMENT APPLICATION (GREENOUGH RIVER SOLAR FARM)

Please find attached an application to amend Verve Energy's Generation Licence.

The Licence Amendment Fee of \$500 will be forwarded by EFT referencing Invoice Number ERA309 provided by ERA.

Verve Energy looks forward to the Economic Regulation Authority's favourable response to this application. Should you require clarification or any additional information, please feel free to contact me on 9424 1836.

-.

Yours sincerely

ANDREW EVERETT MANAGER TRADING & REGULATION

Attachments

Economic Regulation Authority 20 Jun 2012

Verve Energy ABN 58 673 830 106

Head Office: 15-17 William Steet, Perth, WA 6000 Postal Address: GPO Box F366, Perth, WA 6841 Telephone: (08) 9424 1888 - Facsimile: (08) 9424 1899 Website: www.verveenergy.com.au

Applicant Details

Applicant Details	
Name	Electricity Generation Corporation (trading as Verve Energy)
Registered Office (if a	Level 11, Australia Place
Corporation)	15 -17 William St
	Perth WA 6000
Principal Place of	As above
Business (if different	
from Registered Office)	

Contact Details		
Contact Name	Andrew Everett	
Mail Address	Level 11, Australia Place	
	15 -17 William St	
	Perth WA 6000	
Email	andrew.everett@verveenergy.com.au	
Telephone	08 94241836	
Fax	08 9424 1922	

Company Structure	
ABN or ACN	ABN 58 673 830 106
Legal Nature of Applicant	A body established under the Electricity Corporations Act 2005
Place of Incorporation	Western Australia

Amendment Details		
Licence No	EGL7	
Reason for and Details of the Amendment	 Verve Energy has reached agreement to transfer registration of the Greenough River Solar Farm (the Facility) to Greenough River Solar Farm Pty Ltd (GRSF). Verve Energy therefore requests amendment to its generation licence to remove coverage of the Facility. As the maximum generation capacity of the Facility is 10 MW, GRSF will not be making a Generation Licence application for the Facility. The Independent Market Operator has approved transfer of the Facility on 14 June 2012. Accordingly, Verve Energy requests that the Facility is removed from EGL7 at the ERA's earliest convenience. Amendment Details Remove licence area ERA-EL-124 Remove Greenough River Solar PV Farm 	

Certification – Acknowledgement of Commitment

I declare that the information provided in this application is correct to the best of my knowledge and I am aware of the requirements under the Act for the licence being applied for and that I have the authority to make this application on behalf of the above entity.

Signed by or on behalf of the applicant₆.

Name: Andrew Everett